

# CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

### Cover Memo

File #: CONS 23-252, Version: 1

**DATE:** May 16, 2023

**TO:** Mayor and City Council

FROM: Director of Public Works

## **SUBJECT**

Adopt a Resolution Approving the Project List for FY2024 Road Repair and Accountability Act (RRAA) Funding for the FY2024 Pavement Improvement Project

#### RECOMMENDATION

That the Council adopts a resolution (Attachment II) approving the project list for RRAA FY2024 funding for the FY2024 Pavement Improvement Project (PIP).

#### **SUMMARY**

A yearly application must be submitted to the California Transportation Commission (CTC) to continue receiving RRAA funding, which must include a resolution approving a project list of street segments or defined regions of the City given the estimated revenue. The RRAA revenue estimate for FY2024 is \$4,000,000 and the project list includes the Hayward neighborhoods within the limits of I-880, Industrial Parkway, Depot Road, Hesperian Boulevard, & Tennyson Road, as shown on Attachment III.

#### **ATTACHMENTS**

Attachment I Staff Report
Attachment II Resolution
Attachment III Location Map